LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

LOAN NUMBER #14-000267-5 TAX NUMBER #02071 244040000

This agreement made and entered into this 2&1 Jay of l’ 1999, by and betweon
RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY BANK (hersinafter calied “Lender"), Shawn B. Van and Tina M. VanPelt, husband and
wife (Hersinafter called “Owner(s)")

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Lander Shawn 8. YanPsit and Tina M. VanPelt husband and wife

Nagne of nal 0
the sum of mhm&odommmmdmcnmoowm,ﬁﬂg,m.m 2 evidenced by a note and mortgage (the term
‘mp'mmlmﬁfmﬂ)unubdmdﬂhwodmw.whlchmwudu!yn'cordodundu
Wnﬁhm.ﬂm‘rﬂnhwﬂkmoﬂhhhlmmmmmmmmhmwhlchnoh and
mmnnh‘nbyheorpormmﬂnumdmb!mwmmt:md

mms.humbn;m«ﬂuldmnusuhnloundltnmsurymddonhoubymctlmodlﬂaﬂonuﬂhc
terms of sald loen for the following reasons:

To alteviste the necessity of refinancing this loan and t6 axtend the maturlity Idm on the Loan Modification, dated November
13, 1998, from Februsry 01, 1999, to May 01, 1999, NOTWITHSTANDING, all other terms and conditions remnaln unchanged.

and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to restate the modified terms of sald loan 80 that there shall be no misunderstanding of the
matter;

THEREFORE, It s heveby agreed that, In consideration of the reasons stated above, as of the date of this agreement the .
unpaid balance of sald indebtedness is one hundred th ind and no/{0¢ dollars, {$118,000.00), af! of which the
undersigned promises to pay with interest at T375" % peot annum until pald and that the same shall be psyable Intsrast only,
(Sinterest only) per month beginning on the 1st day of fobruary, 1999. To be applied first to interest arid balance to principal,
plus & sum estimated to be sufficient to discharge taxes and insurance obligations, If applicabie, (which estinsated sum may
be adjusted as necessary) and that In all other respecis sald mortgage contract shall remain In full force and effect.

* Subject to Terms of Nots Dated: Eﬂfﬂfbt&/ A 19_42

RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY BANK

Eielia

“Tiia M. VanPeit {Individual)

STATE OF WASHINGTON ,
COUNTY OF

COUNTY CF CLARK

On this day personally appeared before me Shawn B. On this ﬁday of . £ 19

o -
¥anPelt and Tina M. VanPelt to me known o be the before me, the undersigned, a Notary #ublic in and for
individual(s) described In and who executed the

the Stata of Washington, duly commissioned and
foregoing Instrument, and acknowledged that they have sworn, personatly appeafed Karen M. Nelson and
signed the same as of their own free and voluniary act Shirley A. DuPaul, to me known to be the Senlor Vice
and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. President and Assistant Vice Presidént respectively, of
Riverview Community Bank the corporation that .
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

Given under my hand ﬂ official seal - the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and
this LA day of 1999 _. deed of sald corporation, for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned. and on oath stated that they are
KATHY L McKENZIF authorized to execute the said instrument and that the
STATE OF WASHINGTON | 51 . v || =™ MY ) AGLE oration.
NOTARY —» — puBLIC $32021, I
, TON
My Cortenission Eiperes janvary 1, 2001 : STATE OF WASHING

My o eI

tate of Washington Notary Public in e of.Washington
- Residing at i/ Residing at: racrdvd
My Commission Expires: _ 27 /o7 /o7 My Commission Expiréd: ) 7— {7/ - (o}




